

1364665.06

Michael G. Adams

mmoore ADD

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY MICHAEL G ADAMS SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Filings		EL G. ADAMS, SECRET	Received	Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 5/14/2024 2:46 PM Fee Receipt: \$90.00	
P.O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602		Certificate of Autho (Foreign Business Entity)			
(502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov		-			
Pursuant to the provisions of KPS 14	020 the undersion	and branches and the first state			
Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 14 and, for that purpose, submits the foll	owing statements:	ed hereby applies for authority	to transact business in	Kentucky on beha	alf of the entity named belo
1. The entity is a: profit corp	oration	nonprofit corporation		fessional limited li	ability company
business t	rust	Iimited liability company		utory trust	ability company
limited par	rtnership	Itd cooperative association	(particular)	lic benefit corpora	ation
non-profit	llc	professional service corr			
2. The name of the entity is Enjoy V	Wellness LLC				
		tical to the name on record w	ith the Secretary of St	ate.)	
3. The name of the entity to be used	in Kentucky is (if applic	able):(Only provide if "rea	l name" is unavailable	for use: otherwi	se, leave blank)
4. The state or country under whose		zed is_Florida			
5. The date of organization is 02/01	/2021	and the period	od of duration is		;
6. The mailing address of the entity's	principal office is				onsidered perpetual.)
536 NE 8TH AVE		Fort Lauc			33301
Street Address		City	Sta	te	Zip Code
7. The street address of the entity's re 306 W. Main Street, Suite 512	egistered office in Kent			10.00	
Street Address (No P.O. Box Numb	ers)	Frankfort	City		
and the name of the registered agent			City	State	Zip Code
					································
8. The names and business addresse					
Adam Levit, Manager Name	536 NE 8TH AV		AUDERDALE FL		3301
Manne	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH AV	,	City Sta FORT LAUDERDALE F		Zip Code
Jordan Shidlofsky Manager		E. FURIT	AUDERDALE FI Sta		33301
Jordan Shidlofsky, Manager Name	Street or P.O. Box				(in Code
	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH AV	City			Zip Code 33301
Name TOMAHAWK INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LLC, Member	Street or P.O. Box	<mark>City</mark> ۲ <u>E.</u> FORT L	AUDERDALE FL Sta		33301 Zip Code
Name Member Name 9. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH AV Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion.	YE. City FORT L City reholders, not less than one half s of the United States or District	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a	te	33301 Zip Code rrs other than the secretary vice described in the
Name Member Name 9. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH AV Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion.	YE. City FORT L City reholders, not less than one half s of the United States or District	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a	te	33301 Zip Code ars other than the secretary vice described in the
Name Member Name 9. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH AV Street or P.O. Box and all the individual shar hore states or territories ion.	City FORT L City reholders, not less than one half s of the United States or District poove-named entity validly exists	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju	te	33301 Zip Code rrs other than the secretary vice described in the
Name Member Name 9. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati 10. I certify that, as of the date of filing 11. If a limited partnership, it elects to	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH AV Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion. this application, the all be a limited liability lim	City FORT L City reholders, not less than one half s of the United States or District bove-named entity validly exists ited partnership. Check the bo	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju	te	33301 Zip Code rrs other than the secretary vice described in the
Name Member Name 9. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati 10. I certify that, as of the date of filing	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH A V Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion. this application, the at be a limited liability lim ck box if manager-ma	City FORT L City reholders, not less than one halls of the United States or District bove-named entity validly exists ited partnership. Check the boots anaged: X	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju	te	33301 Zip Code rrs other than the secretar vice described in the
Name Member Name P. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati 10. I certify that, as of the date of filing 11. If a limited partnership, it elects to 12. If a limited liability company, chem	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH A V Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion. this application, the at be a limited liability lim ck box if manager-ma	YE. City FORT L City reholders, not less than one half s of the United States or District bove-named entity validly exists ited partnership. Check the boom anaged: X g	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju ox if applicable:	te 2 nd all of the office a professional serv urisdiction of its fo	33301 Zip Code rrs other than the secretar vice described in the rmation.
Name Member Name 9. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati 10. I certify that, as of the date of filing 11. If a limited partnership, it elects to 12. If a limited liability company, cher 3. This application will be effective up Han broker	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH A V Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion. this application, the at be a limited liability lim ck box if manager-ma	YE. City FORT L City reholders, not less than one half s of the United States or District bove-named entity validly exists ited partnership. Check the boom anaged: X g KARA KOROSE	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju ox if applicable:	te 2 nd all of the office professional sen urisdiction of its fo 05/07/202	33301 Zip Code ars other than the secretar vice described in the rmation.
Name Member Name 9. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati 10. I certify that, as of the date of filing 11. If a limited partnership, it elects to 12. If a limited liability company, che 3. This application will be effective up	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH A V Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion. this application, the at be a limited liability lim ck box if manager-ma	YE. City FORT L City reholders, not less than one half s of the United States or District bove-named entity validly exists ited partnership. Check the boom anaged: X g	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju ox if applicable:	te 2 nd all of the office professional sen urisdiction of its fo 05/07/202	33301 Zip Code ars other than the secretar vice described in the rmation.
 Name Member Name If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporation I certify that, as of the date of filing I certify that, as of the date of filing If a limited partnership, it elects to If a limited liability company, cher This application will be effective up <i>Law Larsec</i> Ignature of Authorized Representative C T Corporation System 	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH A V Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion. this application, the at be a limited liability lim ck box if manager-ma	City FORT L City reholders, not less than one halfs of the United States or District poove-named entity validly exists ited partnership. Check the boots anaged: X g KARA KOROSE Printed Name	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju ox if applicable: CC, MANAGER me & Title	te 2 Ind all of the office a professional server urisdiction of its fo <u>05/07/202</u>	33301 Zip Code ers other than the secretar vice described in the rmation. 4 vate
Name Member Name 9. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati 10. I certify that, as of the date of filing 11. If a limited partnership, it elects to 12. If a limited liability company, cher 3. This application will be effective up Han broker	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH A V Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion. this application, the at be a limited liability lim ck box if manager-ma	City FORT L City reholders, not less than one halfs of the United States or District poove-named entity validly exists ited partnership. Check the boots anaged: X g KARA KOROSE Printed Name	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju ox if applicable:	te 2 Ind all of the office a professional server urisdiction of its fo <u>05/07/202</u>	33301 Zip Code errs other than the secretar vice described in the rmation. 4 vate
Name Member Name 2. If a professional service corporation and treasurer are licensed in one or m statement of purposes of the corporati 10. I certify that, as of the date of filing 11. If a limited partnership, it elects to 12. If a limited liability company, che 3. This application will be effective up Kau Kaalco Signature of Authorized Representative C T Corporation System	Street or P.O. Box 536 NE 8TH A V Street or P.O. Box a, all the individual shar hore states or territories ion. this application, the at be a limited liability lim ck box if manager-ma	City FORT L City reholders, not less than one halfs of the United States or District poove-named entity validly exists ited partnership. Check the boots anaged: X g KARA KOROSE Printed Name	AUDERDALE FL Sta f (1/2) of the directors, a of Columbia to render a s under the laws of the ju ox if applicable: C, MANAGER ne & Title as the registered agent of	te 2 Ind all of the office a professional server urisdiction of its fo <u>05/07/202</u>	33301 Zip Code ers other than the secretar vice described in the rmation. 4 vate